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EN - DUAL DJ LAPTOP AND MONITOR STAND

SAFETY RECOMMENDATIONS
•	Always place the stand on a stable, level surface.  
•	This package contains small components. Keep them out of reach of children.  
HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT  
•	Remove the upper knobs from both sides of the stand.  
•	Insert them into the holes corresponding to your desired height and screw them in securely.  
WIDTH ADJUSTMENT  
•	Unscrew the upper and lower horizontal rods.  
•	Remove one or two 2.5 cm sections from the rods, depending on the desired width.  
•	Reattach the rods by screwing them into the holes on each side at the chosen height.  
SPECIFICATIONS
Maximum dimensions .................................................................................................... 455 x 410 x 355 mm
Minimum dimensions ..................................................................................................... 280 x 270 x 370 mm
Net weight ............................................................................................................................................ 3.8 kg

FR - DOUBLE SUPPORT DJ POUR ORDINATEUR PORTABLE ET MONITEUR  
RECOMMANDATIONS DE SECURITÉ
•	Placez toujours le support sur une surface stable et plane.  
•	Ce colis contient de petits composants. Gardez-les hors de portée des enfants.  
RÉGLAGE DE LA HAUTEUR  
1. Retirez les boutons supérieurs de chaque côté du support.  
2. Insérez-les dans les trous correspondant à la hauteur souhaitée et vissez-les solidement.  
RÉGLAGE DE LA LARGEUR  
1. Dévissez les barres horizontales supérieure et inférieure.  
2. Retirez une ou deux sections de 2,5 cm des barres, selon la largeur souhaitée.  
3. Revissez les barres dans les trous de chaque côté à la hauteur choisie.  
CARACTÉRISTIQUES
Dimensions maximales .................................................................................................. 455 x 410 x 355 mm
Dimensions minimales...................................................................................................  280 x 270 x 370 mm
Poids net ............................................................................................................................................... 3,8 kg

DE - DOPPELTER LAPTOP- & MONITORSTAND FÜR DJS

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
•	Stellen Sie den Ständer immer auf eine stabile, ebene Fläche.
•	Dieses Paket enthält kleine Komponenten. Bewahren Sie sie außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
HÖHENVERSTELLUNG  
1. Entfernen Sie die oberen Knöpfe auf beiden Seiten des Ständers.  
2. Setzen Sie diese in die Löcher auf der gewünschten Höhe ein und schrauben Sie sie fest.  
BREITENVERSTELLUNG  
1. Schrauben Sie die oberen und unteren horizontalen Stangen ab.  
2. Entfernen Sie ein oder zwei Abschnitte von 2,5 cm von den Stangen, je nach gewünschter Breite.  
3. Schrauben Sie die Stangen auf jeder Seite in die Löcher auf der gewünschten Höhe wieder ein.  
SPEZIFIKATIONEN
Maximale Abmessungen ................................................................................................ 455 x 410 x 355 mm
Minimale Abmessungen.................................................................................................  280 x 270 x 370 mm
Nettogewicht ........................................................................................................................................ 3,8 kg
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NL - DUBBELE DJ LAPTOP EN MONITOR STANDAARD

VEILIGHEIDSAANBEVELINGEN
•	Plaats de standaard altijd op een stabiel, vlak oppervlak.
•	Dit pakket bevat kleine componenten. Houd ze buiten bereik van kinderen.
HOOGTE-INSTELLING  
1. Verwijder de bovenste knoppen aan beide zijden van de standaard.  
2. Plaats ze in de gaten op de gewenste hoogte en schroef ze stevig vast.  
BREEDTE-INSTELLING  
1. Schroef de bovenste en onderste horizontale stangen los.  
2. Verwijder één of twee secties van 2,5 cm van de stangen, afhankelijk van de gewenste breedte.  
3. Schroef de stangen weer vast in de gaten aan beide zijden op de gewenste hoogte.  
SPECIFICATIES
Maximale afmetingen ..................................................................................................... 455 x 410 x 355mm
Minimale afmetingen ...................................................................................................... 280 x 270 x 370mm
Nettogewicht.........................................................................................................................................  3,8kg 

ES - DOBLE SOPORTE PARA PC PORTATIL Y MONITOR, PARA RACK DJ

RECOMENDACIONES DE SEGURIDAD
•	Coloque siempre el soporte sobre una superficie estable y nivelada.
•	Este paquete contiene componentes pequeños. Manténgalos fuera del alcance de los niños.
AJUSTE DE ALTURA  
1. Retira las perillas superiores de ambos lados del soporte.  
2. Insértalas en los orificios correspondientes a la altura deseada y enróscalas firmemente.  
AJUSTE DE ANCHURA  
1. Desenrosca las barras horizontales superior e inferior.  
2. Retira una o dos secciones de 2,5 cm de las barras, según el ancho deseado.  
3. Vuelve a enroscar las barras en los orificios de ambos lados a la altura deseada.  
ESPECIFICACIONES
Dimensiones máximas ................................................................................................... 455 x 410 x 355 mm
Dimensiones mínimas .................................................................................................... 280 x 270 x 370 mm
Peso neto .............................................................................................................................................. 3,8 kg 

IT - SUPPORTO DOPPIO PER COMPUTER PORTATILE E MONITOR

RACCOMANDAZIONI DI SICUREZZA
•	Posizionare sempre il supporto su una superficie stabile e piana.
•	Questa confezione contiene piccoli componenti. Tenerli fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
REGOLAZIONE DELL’ALTEZZA  
1. Rimuovi le manopole superiori su entrambi i lati del supporto.  
2. Inseriscile nei fori corrispondenti all’altezza desiderata e avvitatele saldamente.  
REGOLAZIONE DELLA LARGHEZZA  
1. Svita le aste orizzontali superiore e inferiore.  
2. Rimuovi una o due sezioni di 2,5 cm dalle aste, a seconda della larghezza desiderata.  
3. Riavvita le aste nei fori su entrambi i lati all’altezza desiderata.  
SPECIFICHE
Dimensioni massime ....................................................................................................... 455 x 410 x 355mm
Dimensioni minime ......................................................................................................... 280 x 270 x 370mm
Peso netto .............................................................................................................................................. 3,8kg 
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PT - SUPORTE DUPLO PARA PORTÁTIL E MONITOR

RECOMENDAÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA
•	Coloque sempre o suporte numa superfície estável e nivelada.
•	Este pacote contém pequenos componentes. Mantenha-os fora do alcance das crianças.
AJUSTE DE ALTURA  
1. Remova os botões superiores de ambos os lados do suporte.  
2. Insira-os nos orifícios correspondentes à altura desejada e aperte-os firmemente.  
AJUSTE DE LARGURA  
1. Desaperte as barras horizontais superior e inferior.  
2. Remova uma ou duas seções de 2,5 cm das barras, dependendo da largura desejada.  
3. Recoloque as barras nos orifícios de ambos os lados na altura desejada.  
ESPECIFICAÇÕES
Dimensões máximas ...................................................................................................... 455 x 410 x 355 mm
Dimensões mínimas ....................................................................................................... 280 x 270 x 370 mm
Peso líquido ............................................................................................................................................ 3,8kg 

RO - SUPPORT DUUAL LAPTOP ȘI MONITOR

RECOMANDĂRI DE SIGURANȚĂ
•	Așezați întotdeauna suportul pe o suprafață stabilă și plană.
•	Acest pachet conține componente mici. Păstrați-le la îndemâna copiilor.
AJUSTAREA ÎNĂLȚIMII  
1. Scoateți butoanele superioare de pe ambele părți ale suportului.  
2. Introduceți-le în orificiile corespunzătoare înălțimii dorite și înșurubați-le ferm.  
AJUSTAREA LĂȚIMII  
1. Deșurubați tijele orizontale superioare și inferioare.  
2. Scoateți una sau două secțiuni de 2,5 cm din tije, în funcție de lățimea dorită.  
3. Înșurubați din nou tijele în orificiile de pe fiecare parte, la nivelul de înălțime dorit.  
SPECIFICAȚII
Dimensiuni maxime ........................................................................................................ 455 x 410 x 355mm
Dimensiuni minime ......................................................................................................... 280 x 270 x 370mm
Greutate neta ....................................................................................................................................... 3,8 kg 

SV - DUBBEL BÄRBAR- OCH MONITORSTÄLL
SÄKERHETSREKOMMENDATIONER
•	Placera alltid stativet på en stabil, jämn yta.
•	Detta paket innehåller små komponenter. Förvara dem utom räckhåll för barn.
HÖJDJUSTERING  
1. Ta bort de övre knopparna på båda sidor av stället.  
2. Sätt dem i hålen som motsvarar önskad höjd och skruva fast dem ordentligt.  
BREDDJUSTERING  
1. Skruva loss de övre och nedre horisontella stängerna.  
2. Ta bort en eller två sektioner på 2,5 cm från stängerna, beroende på önskad bredd.  
3. Skruva tillbaka stängerna i hålen på båda sidor på den önskade höjdnivån.  
SPECIFIKATIONER
Höjdjustering .................................................................................................................. 455 x 410 x 355mm
Minsta mått .................................................................................................................... 280 x 270 x 370 mm
Nettovikt ............................................................................................................................................... 3,8 kg 
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PL - PODSTAWKA POD LAPTOPA I MONITOR
ZALECENIA DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
•	Zawsze umieszczaj stojak na stabilnej, równej powierzchni.
•	Niniejsze opakowanie zawiera małe elementy. Przechowuj je w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
REGULACJA WYSOKOŚCI
•	Zdejmij górne pokrętła z obu stron stojaka.
•	Włóż je do otworów odpowiadających żądanej wysokości i mocno przykręć.
REGULACJA SZEROKOŚCI
•	Odkręć górne i dolne poziome pręty.
•	Zdejmij jeden lub dwa odcinki 2,5 cm z prętów, w zależności od żądanej szerokości.
•	Ponownie przymocuj pręty, wkręcając je do otworów po każdej stronie na wybranej wysokości..  
DANE TECHNICZNE
Regulacja wysokości......................................................................................................  455 x 410 x 355 mm
Minimalne wymiary ........................................................................................................ 280 x 270 x 370 mm
Masa netto ............................................................................................................................................ 3,8 kg 

TR - ÇİFT DİZÜSTÜ BİLGİSAYAR VE MONİTÖR STANDI

GÜVENLİK ÖNERİLERİ
•	Stand’ı her zaman sabit ve düz bir yüzeye yerleştirin.
•	Bu paket küçük bileşenler içerir. Bunları çocukların erişemeyeceği yerlerde saklayın.
YÜKSEKLİK AYARI
•	Standın her iki tarafındaki üst düğmeleri çıkarın.
•	İstediğiniz yüksekliğe karşılık gelen deliklere yerleştirin ve sıkıca vidalayın.
GENİŞLİK AYARI
•	Üst ve alt yatay çubukları sökün.
•	İstediğiniz genişliğe bağlı olarak çubuklardan bir veya iki adet 2,5 cm’lik bölüm çıkarın.
•	Çubukları, her iki taraftaki deliklere, seçtiğiniz yükseklikte vidalayarak tekrar takın.
ÖZELLIKLER
Yükseklik ayarı ............................................................................................................... 455 x 410 x 355 mm
Minimum boyutlar .......................................................................................................... 280 x 270 x 370 mm
Net ağırlık ............................................................................................................................................. 3,8 kg 
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Download the manual in other languages
Téléchargez le manuel dans les autres langues

Deutsche Anleitung von unserer Website herunterladen
Nederlandse handleiding van onze website downloaden
Descargue el manual en español de nuestro sitio web

Descărcați manualul în limba română de pe site-ul nostru
Scarica il manuale in italiano dal nostro sito
Baixe o manual em português em nosso site

Ladda ner manualen på svenska från vår hemsida
Pobierz instrukcję w języku polskim z naszej strony internetowej

Kılavuzu web sitemizden Türkçe olarak indirin
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Join us on facebookFollow us on Instagram

Any questions or problems?
Contact us
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